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Agriculture and Forestry University

  Faculty of Animal Science, Veterinary Science and Fisheries

OFFICE OF THE DEAN
Rampur, Chitwan

Date: 2074.07.13

S.N. Roll # Name District Gender

Entrance 

Score SLC% 10+2%

Merit 

Score

Merit 

Rank

1 1787 U 60 SUNIL BHATTARAI Sunsari M 63 82.00 81.70 7937.00 1

2 1159 U 1612 PRIYANKA KHANAL Rupandehi F 54 89.38 83.60 7129.80 2

3 377 U 2454 BINAY THAPA Dang M 52 89.13 84.20 6933.30 3

4 641 U 2416 JANAK GAUTAM Chitwan M 51 90.00 83.50 6835.00 4

5 224 U 1191 ASHISH THARU Banke M 51 88.13 81.00 6791.30 5

6 1855 U 936 SUSMITA BHATTARAI Rupandehi F 51 87.00 81.10 6781.00 6

7 776 U 1172 KUSUM SAPKOTA Nuwakot F 51 85.50 80.30 6758.00 7

8 903 U 1482 MUKUND YADAV Kapilvastu M 53 76.25 68.30 6745.50 8

9 676 U 2606 KABIT TIMILSINA Chitwan M 50 90.00 84.50 6745.00 9

10 1915 U 2314 UMESH KUMAR SAH RAUNIYAR Saptari M 51 84.13 80.00 6741.30 10

11 1692 U 529 SOMNATH ARYAL Gulmi M 50 86.88 85.30 6721.80 11

12 886 U 757 MIN KUMAR CHAUDHARY Kailali M 50 88.50 82.10 6706.00 12

13 1009 U 790 PABITRA PUN Chitwan F 50 89.50 79.20 6687.00 13

14 26 U 2547 AASHISH PANDEY Arghakhanchi M 49 92.50 84.50 6670.00 14

15 1110 U 1156 PRASHANT GHIMIRE Chitwan M 49 89.88 85.50 6653.80 15

16 1432 U 996 SAMPADA DEVKOTA Chitwan F 49 83.75 83.10 6568.50 16

17 342 U 1853 BIDHEK TIWARI UPADHAY Gorkha M 48 88.88 81.00 6498.80 17

18 176 U 1966 ANUP PANDE Dhading M 49 83.38 72.90 6462.80 18

19 980 U 1334 NISHA KOIRALA Dhading F 49 82.00 72.90 6449.00 19

20 170 U 2267 ANUJ GYAWALI Rupandehi M 48 84.50 78.40 6429.00 20

21 1100 U 1683 PRAMOD KUMAR CHAUDHARY Saptari M 47 87.13 85.00 6421.30 21

22 432 U 1406 BISHWA GAIRE Syangja M 48 83.13 78.00 6411.30 22

23 1121 U 594 PRASIDDHA PAUDEL Chitwan M 47 88.88 80.90 6397.80 23

24 20 U 1563 AASHISH BASAULLA Tanahun M 47 87.88 80.30 6381.80 24

25 129 U 1126 ANISHA SUBEDI Chitwan F 47 86.00 81.40 6374.00 25

26 1058 U 2183 PRABIN PURI Khotang M 48 79.00 74.30 6333.00 26

27 189 U 1911 ANUSUYA AARADHANA PANTHEE Rupandehi F 46 91.13 81.80 6329.30 27

28 1920 U 1307 UNISHMA GHIMIRE Mahottari F 47 83.70 79.20 6329.00 28

29 1155 U 960 PRITI GURUNG Makwanpur F 47 85.00 77.80 6328.00 29

30 103 U 37 AMRIT BHANDARI Rukum M 47 79.00 83.20 6322.00 30

31 1085 U 1914 PRAKASH KHAREL Baglung M 48 75.00 76.90 6319.00 31

32 1076 U 1061 PRAJWOL DHAKAL Chitwan M 47 81.13 80.30 6314.30 32

33 1739 U 1228 SUDIP POUDEL Parbat M 47 80.50 80.90 6314.00 33

34 142 U 1909 ANJALI PULAMI MAGAR Sindhuli F 46 89.88 80.90 6307.80 34

35 589 U 1349 GOVINDA LAMICHHANE Chitwan M 46 87.25 81.60 6288.50 35

36 91 U 927 AMBIKA ADHIKARI Nawalparasi F 46 89.13 79.50 6286.30 36

37 698 U 1218 KAMANA THAPA Chitwan F 47 79.50 78.60 6281.00 37

38 1731 U 228 SUDEEP NEUPANE Palpa M 46 85.88 81.00 6268.80 38

39 562 U 412 GANESH CHHAHARI MAGAR Arghakhanchi M 47 79.63 76.60 6262.30 39

40 449 U 86 CHANDRA KISHOR CHAUDHARY Saptari M 47 77.50 77.80 6253.00 40

41 1745 U 1032 SUJAN ADHIKARI Chitwan M 46 85.50 76.20 6217.00 41

42 1368 U 1253 SAGAR KAFLE Ilam M 45 85.63 83.10 6187.30 42

MERIT LIST for B.V.Sc. & A.H. Entrance Examination 2074
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43 1443 U 1026 SANDEEP PANDEY Palpa M 45 88.13 79.20 6173.30 43

44 245 U 79 ASMITA NEUPANE Gulmi F 45 85.00 81.00 6160.00 44

45 737 U 125 KIRANJIT DANGI Dang M 46 77.00 78.80 6158.00 45

46 244 U 912 ASMITA CHALISE Nawalparasi F 45 85.75 79.00 6147.50 46

47 324 U 1137 BIBAS POUDEL Chitwan M 45 81.63 82.20 6138.30 47

48 67 U 1387 AJIT ACHARYA Kathmandu M 47 79.50 63.90 6134.00 48

49 1602 U 1075 SHISHIR BARAL Chitwan M 46 80.50 72.80 6133.00 49

50 1230 U 1396 RAJINA DAHAL Chitwan F 46 83.88 69.30 6131.80 50

51 254 U 1308 ASWIN SIGDEL Sunsari M 44 88.13 84.10 6122.30 51

52 1521 U 156 SARAL BHATTA Chitwan M 45 84.63 77.30 6119.30 52

53 1901 U 269 TRISANA G.C Pyuthan F 46 77.63 73.10 6107.30 53

54 1702 U 1801 SRIJANA BHANDARI Syangja F 46 76.00 71.80 6078.00 54

55 777 U 1011 LALIT CHAND THAKURI Surkhet M 44 86.63 80.80 6074.30 55

56 1278 U 535 RESHAM G.C. Banke M 45 80.00 77.10 6071.00 56

57 1591 U 323 SHIBHA HARI DHAKAL Nuwakot M 45 82.00 74.80 6068.00 57

58 373 U 1115 BINA KUMARI RAJBANSHI Morang F 45 81.63 74.70 6063.30 58

59 1871 U 733 SWEEKRITI SUBEDI Chitwan F 44 85.38 80.90 6062.80 59

60 514 U 1232 DILINA NEPAL Chitwan F 44 87.75 77.80 6055.50 60

61 242 U 2591 ASMITA BHATTACHAN Baglung F 45 81.88 73.60 6054.80 61

62 530 U 1443 DIPENDRA CHAUHAN Ramechhap M 44 85.63 79.60 6052.30 62

63 346 U 2594 BIDUR TIWARI Kaski F 44 86.13 78.90 6050.30 63

64 958 U 1054 NIRAJ GAJUREL Chitwan M 45 81.25 73.30 6045.50 64

65 1487 U 812 SANJU MAHARJAN Lalitpur F 43 91.88 82.60 6044.80 65

66 863 U 1815 MANOJ PAL Kanchanpur M 45 78.13 76.10 6042.30 66

67 616 U 1902 HIMAL ACHARYA Chitwan M 43 88.63 84.30 6029.30 67

68 1624 U 1515 SHRADDHA BIDARI Kathmandu F 44 86.38 76.50 6028.80 68

69 433 U 1428 BISHWABANDHU ACHARYA Bardiya M 44 84.88 77.10 6019.80 69

70 872 U 1044 MEGHA SHAH Dhanusa F 44 83.25 78.70 6019.50 70

71 1734 U 835 SUDIKSHYA ACHARYA Chitwan F 43 90.13 81.80 6019.30 71

72 469 U 2130 DARSHAN ADHIKARI Jhapa M 45 80.25 71.60 6018.50 72

73 1477 U 1700 SANJAY POKHREL Kapilvastu M 44 79.88 81.50 6013.80 73

74 798 U 1448 LUNIVA MAHARJAN Kathmandu F 45 80.50 70.80 6013.00 74

75 1349 U 1003 SACHIN ADHIKARI Nawalparasi M 44 84.38 76.90 6012.80 75

76 1863 U 1330 SWARUP TIWARI Chitwan M 44 85.25 75.50 6007.50 76

77 730 U 446 KHUSHBU SAH Mahottari F 44 84.00 76.60 6006.00 77

78 917 U 2320 NABIN PATHAK Chitwan M 44 81.50 79.00 6005.00 78

79 935 U 1050 NARENDRA PRASAD BHATTA Kailali M 45 77.88 72.60 6004.80 79

80 336 U 1341 BIBHUTI NIROULA Jhapa F 46 74.63 65.60 6002.30 80

81 1021 U 1281 PARAS GHIMIRE Arghakhanchi M 44 81.63 78.30 5999.30 81

82 1532 U 502 SAROJ JOSHI Baitadi M 44 86.75 72.70 5994.50 82

83 949 U 668 NETRA PRASAD SHARMA Rupandehi M 45 76.38 72.90 5992.80 83

84 69 U 108 AKANGKSHA LAMICHHANE Nuwakot F 43 86.38 82.80 5991.80 84

85 140 U 438 ANJALI MANDAL Saptari F 45 77.63 71.10 5987.30 85

86 1671 U 608 SITA BHANDARI Gulmi F 44 83.25 75.40 5986.50 86

87 1516 U 901 SAPANA SHRESTHA Nawalparasi F 44 80.75 77.90 5986.50 87

88 188 U 1854 ANUSHA SHRESTHA Gorkha F 43 90.00 78.20 5982.00 88
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89 1107 U 1957 PRASHANNA ACHARYA Nawalparasi M 42 98.00 80.00 5980.00 89

90 713 U 2238 KAUSHAL KOIRALA Udayapur M 45 79.63 68.20 5978.30 90

91 7 U 1230 AAKRITI GAUTAM Chitwan F 43 88.00 79.80 5978.00 91

92 600 U 1817 GYANU THAPA MAGAR Kathmandu F 43 89.75 77.60 5973.50 92

93 1890 U 2308 THAKUR CHAPAGAIN Nawalparasi M 44 82.63 74.40 5970.30 93

94 896 U 864 MOHIT POUDEL Nawalparasi M 43 85.00 79.80 5948.00 94

95 655 U 1557 JHALAK RAJ JOSHI Surkhet M 43 87.88 76.70 5945.80 95

96 856 U 1118 MANITA KUMARI THAPA Udayapur F 43 83.50 80.80 5943.00 96

97 1450 U 41 SANDESH THAPA Morang M 44 79.25 75.00 5942.50 97

98 1553 U 889 SEBIKA SAPKOTA Nawalparasi F 43 87.00 77.20 5942.00 98

99 1592 U 951 SHIKHA SHARMA Rupandehi F 43 86.38 77.80 5941.80 99

100 374 U 2576 BINA PANDEY MAGAR Syangja F 45 76.13 68.00 5941.30 100

101 1633 U 2009 SHREYA SHARMA Kaski F 43 84.00 79.70 5937.00 101

102 1282 U 2253 RIGAN GHALE Chitwan M 43 84.25 76.60 5908.50 102

103 1129 U 1904 PRATIK JAMARKATEL Chitwan M 43 83.69 77.10 5907.90 103

104 1124 U 1033 PRATIBHA KHATIWADA Udayapur F 43 82.13 78.50 5906.30 104

105 335 U 1824 BIBEK THAPALIYA Chitwan M 42 88.00 81.70 5897.00 105

106 883 U 1423 MILAN KANDEL Chitwan M 42 87.00 81.90 5889.00 106

107 1039 U 2335 POOJA POKHAREL Rupandehi F 44 79.38 69.50 5888.80 107

108 124 U 1660 ANISH BARAL Chitwan M 43 84.13 74.10 5882.30 108

109 999 U 725 NYIMA SANGMO GURUNG Mustang F 43 80.00 77.90 5879.00 109

110 747 U 2045 KRIPA BHANDARI Chitwan F 42 87.50 80.30 5878.00 110

111 1201 U 941 RABU THAPA Tanahu M 44 77.38 70.10 5874.80 111

112 1314 U 1046 ROSHAN PANTHI Kapilvastu M 44 79.38 67.90 5872.80 112

113 1836 U 1606 SUSHIL DHUNGANA Kaski M 43 83.00 74.20 5872.00 113

114 1825 U 1363 SURYA BILASH PAUDEL Nawalparasi M 43 80.25 76.90 5871.50 114

115 136 U 1277 ANITA SUBEDI Chitwan F 42 84.88 81.90 5867.80 115

116 754 U 2475 KRISHNA PRASAD BASYAL Parbat M 43 81.00 75.60 5866.00 116

117 556 U 1328 EKARAJ ACHARYA Chitwan M 42 86.25 80.20 5864.50 117

118 1746 U 1709 SUJAN BHATTARAI Sunsari M 43 81.38 74.90 5862.80 118

119 1749 U 1421 SUJAN GHIMIRE Arghakhanchi M 43 83.75 72.10 5858.50 119

120 1715 U 2239 SUBARNA RANABHAT Chitwan M 42 85.25 80.30 5855.50 120

121 1019 U 2446 PANKAJ SHARMAPOUDEL Syangja M 44 77.13 68.40 5855.30 121

122 677 U 1347 KABITA ADHIKARI Chitwan F 42 87.13 78.30 5854.30 122

123 900 U 488 MONIKA GAIRE Chitwan F 42 87.00 78.20 5852.00 123

124 477 U 2351 DEEPA PARAJULI Kapilvastu F 43 81.75 73.40 5851.50 124

125 837 U 2319 MANISH KARKI Sunsari M 42 87.00 78.10 5851.00 125

126 566 U 1345 GANESH THAPA Chitwan M 43 84.75 70.30 5850.50 126

127 1285 U 2074 RISHAB PRASAD SHRESTHA Rupandehi M 42 88.50 75.40 5839.00 127

128 384 U 558 BINITA NEUPANE Lamjung F 44 79.13 64.60 5837.30 128

129 1463 U 1420 SANGEENA SAPKOTA Chitwan F 42 85.00 78.60 5836.00 129

130 30 U 1175 AASMA MARASINI Rupandehi F 42 90.88 72.60 5834.80 130

131 869 U 804 MD MUMTAZ AALAM Mahottari M 45 70.25 62.90 5831.50 131

132 866 U 1422 MAUSAM KHANAL Sunsari M 43 80.13 72.90 5830.30 132

133 230 U 643 ASHOK PANJIYAR Sarlahi M 44 78.63 63.90 5825.30 133

134 198 U 2544 ARCHANA PANTA Lamjung F 42 82.38 80.00 5823.80 134
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135 1536 U 489 SAROJ SHRESTHA Syangja M 42 86.63 75.50 5821.30 135

136 1872 U 934 SWETA PANDEY Rupandehi F 43 80.38 71.70 5820.80 136

137 214 U 1141 ASHESH PARAJULI Chitwan M 42 83.00 79.00 5820.00 137

138 1831 U 1167 SUSHANT SHARMA Salyan M 42 83.13 78.50 5816.30 138

139 1917 U 198 UMESH RAJ BOHORA Dailekh M 43 80.25 71.00 5812.50 139

140 1730 U 1306 SUDEEP ACHARYA Kapilvastu M 44 71.75 69.50 5812.50 140

141 706 U 250 KARISHMA BHUSAL Gulmi F 42 84.63 76.60 5812.30 141

142 1381 U 1747 SAHINA DANGOL Kathmandu F 42 83.63 77.20 5808.30 142

143 950 U 2417 NIKITA MASKEY Sunsari F 42 83.25 77.40 5806.50 143

144 778 U 1013 LALITA DEUBA Kanchanpur F 44 70.25 70.20 5804.50 144

145 333 U 671 BIBEK MALEGO Palpa M 43 80.75 69.30 5800.50 145

146 1322 U 12 ROSHNI PAUDEL Kapilvastu F 44 77.88 61.70 5795.80 146

147 796 U 1860 LOPSON MALLA Baglung M 42 84.25 75.00 5792.50 147

148 137 U 1365 ANITA TAMANG Kailali F 43 81.50 67.70 5792.00 148

149 806 U 1445 MADHU BELBASE Arghakhanchi M 43 70.13 78.80 5789.30 149

150 1547 U 160 SAURAB DAHAL Lalitpur M 41 87.88 80.90 5787.80 150

151 299 U 1229 BHAGIRATH PURI Rupandehi M 42 85.25 73.00 5782.50 151

152 70 U 628 AKASH B.K. Tanahu M 41 87.75 80.00 5777.50 152

153 942 U 65 NAWA RAJ REGMI Syangja M 42 84.63 72.20 5768.30 153

154 744 U 1214 KISHOR REGMI Kanchanpur M 42 80.63 76.20 5768.30 154

155 431 U 1068 BISHOWJIT BASNYAT Gorkha M 43 81.50 65.20 5767.00 155

156 1546 U 2571 SAUGAT SHRESTHA Dang M 41 89.38 77.20 5765.80 156

157 1902 U 782 TRISHNA BHATTARAI Jhapa F 41 86.13 80.40 5765.30 157

158 360 U 260 BIJAYA UPADHAYAY Nawalparasi F 41 86.13 80.30 5764.30 158

159 1335 U 552 SABINA KC Lamjung F 41 84.88 81.50 5763.80 159

160 307 U 2104 BHARAT THAPA Jhapa M 41 85.50 79.90 5754.00 160

161 1333 U 1327 SABIN GELAL Sunsari M 42 78.88 76.30 5751.80 161

162 830 U 457 MANDIP NEUPANE Sunsari M 42 85.13 70.00 5751.30 162

163 1030 U 2063 PAWAN TIWARI Rupandehi M 43 75.13 69.90 5750.30 163

164 1598 U 2262 SHILA KUMARI YADAV Bardiya F 44 76.50 58.30 5748.00 164

165 913 U 1695 NABIN GAUTAM Chitwan M 42 75.38 79.40 5747.80 165

166 166 U 911 ANU POUDEL Tanahu F 44 73.25 61.50 5747.50 166

167 1294 U 308 RITU BARAILEE Dolakha F 43 82.25 62.50 5747.50 167

168 1446 U 1496 SANDESH BELBASE Kapilvastu M 41 85.63 79.10 5747.30 168

169 700 U 1150 KANCHAN BASKOTA Chitwan F 42 82.13 72.60 5747.30 169

170 133 U 1183 ANITA BHATTARAI Nawalparasi F 42 79.50 75.20 5747.00 170

171 1793 U 461 SUNITA BUDHATHOKI Mahottari F 42 83.00 71.60 5746.00 171

172 1638 U 416 SHRISTI ADHIKARI Tanahu F 41 85.25 79.00 5742.50 172

173 971 U 928 NIRUTA PAUDEL Kapilvastu F 43 81.75 62.50 5742.50 173

174 204 U 1010 ARPAN BHUSAL Chitwan M 42 80.63 73.50 5741.30 174

175 635 U 861 ISHWOR THAPA Chitwan M 42 81.63 72.20 5738.30 175

176 1208 U 1625 RAJ KUMAR DAS Parsa M 42 82.25 71.10 5733.50 176

177 1317 U 2429 ROSHAN SHRESTHA Udayapur M 41 88.13 75.00 5731.30 177

178 309 U 932 BHAWANA ARYAL Gulmi F 43 75.63 67.40 5730.30 178

179 250 U 94 ASMITA RAWAT Mugu F 41 85.13 77.80 5729.30 179

180 731 U 2305 KHUSHUBU RAI Khotang F 41 84.00 78.70 5727.00 180
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181 571 U 180 GARIMA KHATRY Lalitpur F 42 82.25 70.40 5726.50 181

182 573 U 63 GAURAV BHATT Kanchanpur M 42 80.13 72.50 5726.30 182

183 994 U 215 NITIKA PANDEY Nuwakot F 40 89.00 83.20 5722.00 183

184 717 U 866 KESHAR 0LI Rukum M 43 75.50 66.60 5721.00 184

185 1805 U 1665 SURAJ BHANDARI Gulmi M 41 86.50 75.20 5717.00 185

186 998 U 193 NUJAN TIWARI Jhapa F 41 85.50 76.00 5715.00 186

187 252 U 478 ASTHA KIRAN PANDEYA Dang F 41 88.13 72.70 5708.30 187

188 125 U 1483 ANISH CHAPAGAIN Rupandehi M 41 85.13 75.60 5707.30 188

189 720 U 1720 KHADANANDA OLI Dang M 41 82.50 78.20 5707.00 189

190 362 U 1950 BIJETA KARN Rautahat F 43 79.50 61.10 5706.00 190

191 974 U 1623 NISCHAL ADHIKARI Kavrepalanchok M 41 87.25 73.00 5702.50 191

192 90 U 118 AMATA KARKI Morang F 41 82.50 77.60 5701.00 192

193 593 U 1313 GRISHMA WAGLE Chitwan F 41 84.00 75.90 5699.00 193

194 801 U 2007 MADAN DHAKAL Arghakhanchi M 41 85.38 73.50 5688.80 194

195 255 U 463 ATUL KUMAR KARN Dolakha M 42 81.75 66.60 5683.50 195

196 916 U 1781 NABIN KUMAR KHADKA Kapilvastu M 40 86.63 81.40 5680.30 196

197 992 U 596 NITA KHADKA Udayapur F 42 80.13 67.80 5679.30 197

198 811 U 294 MAHESH ACHARYA Arghakhanchi M 42 75.38 72.10 5674.80 198

199 410 U 1413 BIRU CHAUDHARY Kanchanpur M 44 64.38 63.10 5674.80 199

200 24 U 1091 AASHISH MALLA Mugu M 41 78.13 79.30 5674.30 200

201 55 U 1319 ADIT SUBEDI Makwanpur M 42 76.88 70.40 5672.80 201

202 1833 U 418 SUSHIL DHAKAL Achham M 42 76.00 71.10 5671.00 202

203 1048 U 22 PRABESH GYAWALI Syangja M 41 82.00 74.80 5668.00 203

204 444 U 526 CHANDAN KUMAL Lamjung M 41 80.88 75.80 5666.80 204

205 1080 U 1106 PRAKASH BHANDARI Gulmi M 42 71.25 75.30 5665.50 205

206 1687 U 2548 SNEHALATA KARNA Dhanusa F 40 85.63 80.90 5665.30 206

207 529 U 1890 DIPENDRA CHAND Doti M 45 61.63 54.40 5660.30 207

208 1223 U 510 RAJESH GHIMIRE Rupandehi M 41 81.63 74.20 5658.30 208

209 511 U 584 DIKSHYA LAMSAL Chitwan F 41 81.80 73.80 5656.00 209

210 1204 U 1149 RADHA SUBEDI Chitwan F 41 80.50 75.10 5656.00 210

211 651 U 1293 JELISHA BUDHATHOKI Dang F 41 76.88 78.60 5654.80 211

212 210 U 2312 ARYA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 41 82.75 72.70 5654.50 212

213 1762 U 203 SUJITA KHADKA Solukhumbu F 40 85.63 79.70 5653.30 213

214 411 U 1093 BISHAL BHATTARAI Nawalparasi M 42 80.38 64.00 5643.80 214

215 1581 U 1163 SHASHI ARYAL Kapilvastu M 42 74.38 70.00 5643.80 215

216 1703 U 268 SRIJANA CHAUDHARY Kailali F 41 80.63 73.70 5643.30 216

217 1357 U 883 SADHANA ACHARYA Parbat F 41 82.13 72.20 5643.30 217

218 1139 U 794 PRATIMA BHUSAL Chitwan F 40 86.25 77.70 5639.50 218

219 1067 U 975 PRAGYA LAMTANGE Palpa F 41 80.00 73.90 5639.00 219

220 232 U 347 ASHOK RIJAL Kailali M 41 82.25 71.60 5638.50 220

221 686 U 988 KAJOL SOMAI Palpa F 40 86.13 77.60 5637.30 221

222 100 U 1657 AMIT KUMAR YADAV Saptari M 43 70.88 62.80 5636.80 222

223 1356 U 2226 SACHINA DHITAL Chitwan F 40 85.88 77.40 5632.80 223

224 402 U 362 BIPIN RIJAL Pyuthan M 40 84.38 78.80 5631.80 224

225 1375 U 1456 SAGAR TIWARI Rupandehi M 41 83.50 69.60 5631.00 225

226 1907 U 27 UJJWAL BASNET Dolakha M 41 82.25 70.70 5629.50 226
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227 1286 U 1446 RISHAB SHRESTHA Syangja M 40 82.50 80.40 5629.00 227

228 1209 U 1690 RAJA BABU SAH Siraha M 41 78.63 73.90 5625.30 228

229 504 U 1233 DIKPAL DHAURALI Gorkha M 43 72.88 59.60 5624.80 229

230 1451 U 2205 SANDESH THAPA MAGAR Banke M 41 77.88 74.40 5622.80 230

231 1035 U 1390 POOJA GYAWALI Rupandehi F 41 77.75 74.50 5622.50 231

232 1830 U 1882 SUSHANK KHANAL Arghakhanchi M 40 85.50 76.70 5622.00 232

233 1573 U 158 SHARADA GORATHOKI Dang F 41 74.50 77.50 5620.00 233

234 1033 U 387 PINKY MEHTA Sunsari F 40 85.00 76.60 5616.00 234

235 172 U 2060 ANUJ THAPA Kaski M 41 79.13 72.10 5612.30 235

236 1658 U 368 SIMRAN KATTEL Jhapa F 41 81.63 69.60 5612.30 236

237 669 U 1953 JYOTI DURA Lamjung F 42 80.00 61.10 5611.00 237

238 1436 U 2211 SANAM BASNET Dang M 41 78.38 72.70 5610.80 238

239 723 U 2285 KHAGENDRA SINGH BOHARA Darchula M 43 67.88 63.20 5610.80 239

240 73 U 759 AKRIT KOIRALA Chitwan M 40 86.25 74.60 5608.50 240

241 791 U 995 LEKH JUNG KARKI Sunsari M 40 82.75 77.80 5605.50 241

242 1497 U 1094 SANTOSH KOHAR Kapilvastu M 41 72.63 77.80 5604.30 242

243 1806 U 1401 SURAJ CHAUDHARY Dang M 42 69.63 70.60 5602.30 243

244 1258 U 1602 RANJAN HAMAL Nawalparasi M 40 80.88 79.30 5601.80 244

245 308 U 422 BHAWANA ARYAL Syangja F 40 84.50 75.60 5601.00 245

246 1024 U 1101 PARASH GHIMIRE Nawalparasi M 40 82.38 77.60 5599.80 246

247 1248 U 1348 RAM PRASAD SAPKOTA Nawalparasi M 41 82.50 67.30 5598.00 247

248 1351 U 55 SACHIN BHATTARAI Nawalparasi M 41 81.25 68.50 5597.50 248

249 788 U 2428 LAXMI RAJ OJHA Kailali M 41 81.75 67.70 5594.50 249

250 624 U 1567 HUM NATH PANDEY Arghakhanchi M 40 79.13 80.20 5593.30 250

251 800 U 1729 MABIN KUMAR THAPA Dailekh M 40 82.00 76.50 5585.00 251

252 1065 U 1417 PRAGATI NEPALI Kapilvastu F 42 71.25 67.20 5584.50 252

253 1705 U 892 SRIJANA NEUPANE Nawalparasi F 40 83.50 74.90 5584.00 253

254 258 U 893 AVISH DHAKAL Nawalparasi M 41 79.75 68.20 5579.50 254

255 1244 U 2096 RAM BHAROSH YADAV Siraha M 43 67.00 60.80 5578.00 255

256 395 U 899 BIPANA K.C Nawalparasi F 40 77.00 80.30 5573.00 256

257 1013 U 2201 PADAMRAJ JOSHI Bajhang M 41 78.50 68.80 5573.00 257

258 1178 U 1039 PUSHKAR JOSHI Darchula M 42 73.00 64.00 5570.00 258

259 49 U 190 ABHISHEK ADHIKARI Kapilvastu M 40 77.00 79.30 5563.00 259

260 1851 U 897 SUSHMITA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 40 83.50 72.80 5563.00 260

261 1934 U 2575 YAGYA RAJ JOSHI Bajhang M 41 67.38 78.80 5561.80 261

262 559 U 179 ESHAN DAWADI Lamjung M 40 84.88 71.10 5559.80 262

263 1133 U 1996 PRATIKSHA POUDEL Chitwan F 40 82.00 73.80 5558.00 263

264 1578 U 2511 SHARMILA PANDEY` Kapilvastu F 40 80.75 74.90 5556.50 264

265 690 U 1512 KAMAL KATHAYAT Achham M 42 73.00 62.50 5555.00 265

266 1056 U 1263 PRABIN NEUPANE Chitwan M 40 82.88 72.30 5551.80 266

267 1517 U 1596 SAPANA THAPA Gulmi F 40 78.13 76.70 5548.30 267

268 637 U 917 JAGRITI SHARMA Rupandehi F 40 80.88 73.80 5546.80 268

269 957 U 2116 NIRAJ BHANDARI Bardiya M 42 66.25 68.30 5545.50 269

270 1458 U 2041 SANDIP RASAILI (B.K) Chitwan M 40 85.00 69.50 5545.00 270

271 27 U 1644 AASHISH PAUDEL Nawalparasi M 40 83.00 71.30 5543.00 271

272 697 U 2215 KAMANA SHRESTHA Sunsari F 41 81.13 63.00 5541.30 272
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273 1869 U 728 SWASTIKA SINGH Mahottari F 40 80.38 73.70 5540.80 273

274 1512 U 248 SAPANA GYAWALI Gulmi F 40 84.13 69.70 5538.30 274

275 908 U 1368 MUNA KUNWAR Gulmi F 40 81.13 72.70 5538.30 275

276 131 U 1015 ANIT CHAUDHARY Kailali M 42 67.50 66.30 5538.00 276

277 1626 U 1611 SHRAWAN KUMAR RAY Siraha M 40 82.63 71.00 5536.30 277

278 1637 U 661 SHRISHA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 40 80.63 72.90 5535.30 278

279 1408 U 2169 SAMIKSHA BUDATHOKI Jhapa F 41 79.13 64.40 5535.30 279

280 1607 U 2624 SHISHIR POUDEL Parbat M 40 83.63 68.80 5524.30 280

281 344 U 2192 BIDUR PARAJULI Nawalparasi M 41 77.00 65.40 5524.00 281

282 102 U 991 AMITA KANDEL Chitwan F 40 82.25 70.10 5523.50 282

283 828 U 1358 MAMTA RANA Kanchanpur F 40 82.13 70.10 5522.30 283

284 1156 U 471 PRIYANKA BHATTA Baitadi F 42 72.25 59.90 5521.50 284

285 526 U 2080 DIPAK KATTEL Morang M 42 68.38 63.00 5513.80 285

286 1075 U 1314 PRAJWAL REGMI Dailekh M 40 77.88 73.50 5513.80 286

287 1812 U 509 SURAJ YADAV Siraha M 41 77.75 63.60 5513.50 287

288 838 U 2048 MANISH KUMAR THAPA GM Gulmi M 40 76.38 74.90 5512.80 288

289 722 U 1891 KHAGENDRA PRASAD KOIRALA Bajhang M 40 80.50 70.70 5512.00 289

290 1468 U 394 SANGITA KARKI Gorkha F 40 78.38 72.60 5509.80 290

291 1431 U 987 SAMJHANA YADAV Siraha F 42 66.00 64.60 5506.00 291

292 649 U 21 JEEVAN DHUNGEL Ramechhap M 40 78.13 72.00 5501.30 292

293 733 U 2146 KIRAN BHANDARI Gulmi M 40 81.75 68.00 5497.50 293

294 740 U 684 KISHOR BADUWAL Kailali M 42 63.38 66.30 5496.80 294

295 1083 U 2413 PRAKASH CHAUDHARY Dang M 40 76.25 73.30 5495.50 295

296 1641 U 949 SHRISTI THAPA Jhapa F 42 76.13 53.40 5495.30 296

297 144 U 1182 ANJALI YADAV Sarlahi F 41 71.13 68.00 5491.30 297

298 1737 U 2258 SUDIP KANDEL Kaski M 40 77.80 71.20 5490.00 298

299 1809 U 2557 SURAJ NEUPANE Kailali M 40 77.50 71.50 5490.00 299

300 835 U 1133 MANISH CHAUDHARY Kailali M 41 74.58 63.40 5479.80 300

301 481 U 171 DEEPIKA JOSHI Baitadi F 41 76.50 61.40 5479.00 301

302 1142 U 2589 PRATIMA KHATRI Rupandehi F 40 80.50 66.30 5468.00 302

303 1950 U 1322 YUBRAJ NEUPANE Arghakhanchi M 41 69.25 67.50 5467.50 303

304 634 U 523 ISHWAR DATT JOSHI Kanchanpur M 40 78.63 68.00 5466.30 304

305 1222 U 727 RAJESH GAUTAM Rautahat M 40 78.00 68.50 5465.00 305

306 519 U 1113 DINESH DUBEY Rupandehi M 40 77.75 68.40 5461.50 306

307 832 U 1930 MANDIRA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 40 77.25 68.80 5460.50 307

308 1179 U 177 PUSHKAR SUBEDI Dang M 40 75.38 70.40 5457.80 308

309 1094 U 767 PRAKRITI SHARMA Baglung F 40 72.88 72.30 5451.80 309

310 509 U 2582 DIKSHYA BASTOLA Parsa F 41 71.25 63.70 5449.50 310

311 1680 U 974 SMRITI OJHA Kaski F 41 76.00 58.70 5447.00 311

312 1500 U 1185 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH Parsa M 40 77.25 67.40 5446.50 312

313 1504 U 1732 SANTOSH SINGH Jhapa M 40 73.38 71.20 5445.80 313

314 1945 U 161 YOGENDRA PRASAD JOSHI Kanchanpur M 40 79.38 64.80 5441.80 314

315 671 U 231 JYOTI NEMBANG SADEMBA Panchthar F 41 69.88 64.10 5439.80 315

316 1148 U 77 PREETI YADAV Saptari F 40 78.38 65.50 5438.80 316

317 673 U 1680 JYOTI SHRESTHA Saptari F 42 68.00 55.00 5430.00 317

318 1180 U 673 PUSHPA ARYAL Nawalparasi M 40 82.38 60.50 5428.80 318
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319 164 U 1848 ANSHUKA BHATTARAI Chitwan F 41 69.63 62.80 5424.30 319

320 766 U 2495 KRITI YADAV Saptari F 40 78.63 63.40 5420.30 320

321 1434 U 2120 SAMSER G.C Pyuthan M 40 73.63 67.10 5407.30 321

322 936 U 1466 NARESH KHANAL Syangja M 40 75.25 65.20 5404.50 322

323 1020 U 1353 PAPPU KUMAR SHAH Saptari M 40 65.63 73.50 5391.30 323

324 794 U 1663 LOK BAHADUR THAPA Tanahun M 40 77.50 61.60 5391.00 324

325 1632 U 919 SHREEYA NEUPANE Palpa F 40 75.75 62.90 5386.50 325

326 63 U 390 AJAY KUMAR MAHATO Sarlahi M 40 74.75 62.50 5372.50 326

327 1758 U 1247 SUJIT KUMAR CHAUDHARY Saptari M 40 75.13 61.50 5366.30 327

328 1938 U 409 YAMUNA NATH Kanchanpur F 40 73.13 63.10 5362.30 328

329 584 U 2336 GOMA JOSHI Lamjung F 40 72.13 63.70 5358.30 329

330 1656 U 2563 SIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY Morang F 40 64.38 69.40 5337.80 330

331 180 U 1346 ANUPAMA MARAHATTA Gorkha F 40 71.50 61.20 5327.00 331

332 112 U 1315 AMRITA RAWAT Banke F 40 70.13 62.00 5321.30 332

333 1515 U 411 SAPANA RAI Ilam F 40 74.00 57.60 5316.00 333

334 868 U 775 MD ATAUR RAHAMAN Dhanusa M 40 65.38 66.20 5315.80 334

335 186 U 2330 ANUSHA KUMARI SARDAR Morang F 40 72.00 59.20 5312.00 335

336 127 U 587 ANISHA BHUSAL Rupandehi F 40 73.63 57.40 5310.30 336

337 1563 U 2062 SHAILENDRA YADAV Saptari M 40 69.63 55.70 5253.30 337

338 1575 U 1945 SHARADA POUDEL Nawalparasi F 40 64.13 59.80 5239.30 338

339 1519 U 2296 SARAD PAL Dadeldhura M 40 62.00 60.90 5229.00 339

340 1474 U 244 SANJAY BASNET Surkhet M 41 57.25 55.00 5222.50 340

341 770 U 1318 KUSHAL LAMICHHANE Syangja M 40 57.38 64.30 5216.80 341
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Score SLC% 10+2%
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Score

Merit 

Rank

1 1787 U 60 SUNIL BHATTARAI Sunsari M 63 82.00 81.70 7937.00 1

2 1855 U 936 SUSMITA BHATTARAI Rupandehi F 51 87.00 81.10 6781.00 2

3 903 U 1482 MUKUND YADAV Kapilvastu M 53 76.25 68.30 6745.50 3

4 676 U 2606 KABIT TIMILSINA Chitwan M 50 90.00 84.50 6745.00 4

5 886 U 757 MIN KUMAR CHAUDHARY Kailali M 50 88.50 82.10 6706.00 5

6 1009 U 790 PABITRA PUN Chitwan F 50 89.50 79.20 6687.00 6

7 26 U 2547 AASHISH PANDEY Arghakhanchi M 49 92.50 84.50 6670.00 7

8 342 U 1853 BIDHEK TIWARI UPADHAY Gorkha M 48 88.88 81.00 6498.80 8

9 176 U 1966 ANUP PANDE Dhading M 49 83.38 72.90 6462.80 9

10 980 U 1334 NISHA KOIRALA Dhading F 49 82.00 72.90 6449.00 10

11 170 U 2267 ANUJ GYAWALI Rupandehi M 48 84.50 78.40 6429.00 11

12 432 U 1406 BISHWA GAIRE Syangja M 48 83.13 78.00 6411.30 12

13 20 U 1563 AASHISH BASAULLA Tanahun M 47 87.88 80.30 6381.80 13

14 129 U 1126 ANISHA SUBEDI Chitwan F 47 86.00 81.40 6374.00 14

15 892 U 599 MOHAMMAD SUHAIB KHAN Kathmandu M 47 86.00 79.70 6357.00 15

16 1058 U 2183 PRABIN PURI Khotang M 48 79.00 74.30 6333.00 16

17 189 U 1911 ANUSUYA AARADHANA PANTHEE Rupandehi F 46 91.13 81.80 6329.30 17

18 1920 U 1307 UNISHMA GHIMIRE Mahottari F 47 83.70 79.20 6329.00 18

19 1155 U 960 PRITI GURUNG Makwanpur F 47 85.00 77.80 6328.00 19

20 589 U 1349 GOVINDA LAMICHHANE Chitwan M 46 87.25 81.60 6288.50 20

21 91 U 927 AMBIKA ADHIKARI Nawalparasi F 46 89.13 79.50 6286.30 21

22 698 U 1218 KAMANA THAPA Chitwan F 47 79.50 78.60 6281.00 22

23 562 U 412 GANESH CHHAHARI MAGAR Arghakhanchi M 47 79.63 76.60 6262.30 23

24 449 U 86 CHANDRA KISHOR CHAUDHARY Saptari M 47 77.50 77.80 6253.00 24

25 737 U 125 KIRANJIT DANGI Dang M 46 77.00 78.80 6158.00 25

26 244 U 912 ASMITA CHALISE Nawalparasi F 45 85.75 79.00 6147.50 26

27 324 U 1137 BIBAS POUDEL Chitwan M 45 81.63 82.20 6138.30 27

28 67 U 1387 AJIT ACHARYA Kathmandu M 47 79.50 63.90 6134.00 28

29 1602 U 1075 SHISHIR BARAL Chitwan M 46 80.50 72.80 6133.00 29

30 1230 U 1396 RAJINA DAHAL Chitwan F 46 83.88 69.30 6131.80 30

31 1521 U 156 SARAL BHATTA Chitwan M 45 84.63 77.30 6119.30 31

32 1901 U 269 TRISANA G.C Pyuthan F 46 77.63 73.10 6107.30 32

33 1702 U 1801 SRIJANA BHANDARI Syangja F 46 76.00 71.80 6078.00 33

34 777 U 1011 LALIT CHAND THAKURI Surkhet M 44 86.63 80.80 6074.30 34

35 1278 U 535 RESHAM G.C. Banke M 45 80.00 77.10 6071.00 35

36 1591 U 323 SHIBHA HARI DHAKAL Nuwakot M 45 82.00 74.80 6068.00 36

37 373 U 1115 BINA KUMARI RAJBANSHI Morang F 45 81.63 74.70 6063.30 37

38 242 U 2591 ASMITA BHATTACHAN Baglung F 45 81.88 73.60 6054.80 38

39 346 U 2594 BIDUR TIWARI Kaski F 44 86.13 78.90 6050.30 39

40 958 U 1054 NIRAJ GAJUREL Chitwan M 45 81.25 73.30 6045.50 40

41 616 U 1902 HIMAL ACHARYA Chitwan M 43 88.63 84.30 6029.30 41

42 469 U 2130 DARSHAN ADHIKARI Jhapa M 45 80.25 71.60 6018.50 42

MERIT LIST for B.Sc. Fisheries Entrance Examination 2074
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43 798 U 1448 LUNIVA MAHARJAN Kathmandu F 45 80.50 70.80 6013.00 43

44 1863 U 1330 SWARUP TIWARI Chitwan M 44 85.25 75.50 6007.50 44

45 917 U 2320 NABIN PATHAK Chitwan M 44 81.50 79.00 6005.00 45

46 935 U 1050 NARENDRA PRASAD BHATTA Kailali M 45 77.88 72.60 6004.80 46

47 336 U 1341 BIBHUTI NIROULA Jhapa F 46 74.63 65.60 6002.30 47

48 1021 U 1281 PARAS GHIMIRE Arghakhanchi M 44 81.63 78.30 5999.30 48

49 1532 U 502 SAROJ JOSHI Baitadi M 44 86.75 72.70 5994.50 49

50 949 U 668 NETRA PRASAD SHARMA Rupandehi M 45 76.38 72.90 5992.80 50

51 1516 U 901 SAPANA SHRESTHA Nawalparasi F 44 80.75 77.90 5986.50 51

52 1107 U 1957 PRASHANNA ACHARYA Nawalparasi M 42 98.00 80.00 5980.00 52

53 713 U 2238 KAUSHAL KOIRALA Udayapur M 45 79.63 68.20 5978.30 53

54 7 U 1230 AAKRITI GAUTAM Chitwan F 43 88.00 79.80 5978.00 54

55 600 U 1817 GYANU THAPA MAGAR Kathmandu F 43 89.75 77.60 5973.50 55

56 1890 U 2308 THAKUR CHAPAGAIN Nawalparasi M 44 82.63 74.40 5970.30 56

57 896 U 864 MOHIT POUDEL Nawalparasi M 43 85.00 79.80 5948.00 57

58 655 U 1557 JHALAK RAJ JOSHI Surkhet M 43 87.88 76.70 5945.80 58

59 856 U 1118 MANITA KUMARI THAPA Udayapur F 43 83.50 80.80 5943.00 59

60 1450 U 41 SANDESH THAPA Morang M 44 79.25 75.00 5942.50 60

61 1553 U 889 SEBIKA SAPKOTA Nawalparasi F 43 87.00 77.20 5942.00 61

62 1592 U 951 SHIKHA SHARMA Rupandehi F 43 86.38 77.80 5941.80 62

63 374 U 2576 BINA PANDEY MAGAR Syangja F 45 76.13 68.00 5941.30 63

64 1282 U 2253 RIGAN GHALE Chitwan M 43 84.25 76.60 5908.50 64

65 1129 U 1904 PRATIK JAMARKATEL Chitwan M 43 83.69 77.10 5907.90 65

66 1124 U 1033 PRATIBHA KHATIWADA Udayapur F 43 82.13 78.50 5906.30 66

67 335 U 1824 BIBEK THAPALIYA Chitwan M 42 88.00 81.70 5897.00 67

68 883 U 1423 MILAN KANDEL Chitwan M 42 87.00 81.90 5889.00 68

69 124 U 1660 ANISH BARAL Chitwan M 43 84.13 74.10 5882.30 69

70 747 U 2045 KRIPA BHANDARI Chitwan F 42 87.50 80.30 5878.00 70

71 1201 U 941 RABU THAPA Tanahu M 44 77.38 70.10 5874.80 71

72 1314 U 1046 ROSHAN PANTHI Kapilvastu M 44 79.38 67.90 5872.80 72

73 1836 U 1606 SUSHIL DHUNGANA Kaski M 43 83.00 74.20 5872.00 73

74 1825 U 1363 SURYA BILASH PAUDEL Nawalparasi M 43 80.25 76.90 5871.50 74

75 136 U 1277 ANITA SUBEDI Chitwan F 42 84.88 81.90 5867.80 75

76 754 U 2475 KRISHNA PRASAD BASYAL Parbat M 43 81.00 75.60 5866.00 76

77 556 U 1328 EKARAJ ACHARYA Chitwan M 42 86.25 80.20 5864.50 77

78 1746 U 1709 SUJAN BHATTARAI Sunsari M 43 81.38 74.90 5862.80 78

79 1749 U 1421 SUJAN GHIMIRE Arghakhanchi M 43 83.75 72.10 5858.50 79

80 1715 U 2239 SUBARNA RANABHAT Chitwan M 42 85.25 80.30 5855.50 80

81 1019 U 2446 PANKAJ SHARMAPOUDEL Syangja M 44 77.13 68.40 5855.30 81

82 837 U 2319 MANISH KARKI Sunsari M 42 87.00 78.10 5851.00 82

83 566 U 1345 GANESH THAPA Chitwan M 43 84.75 70.30 5850.50 83

84 1285 U 2074 RISHAB PRASAD SHRESTHA Rupandehi M 42 88.50 75.40 5839.00 84

85 384 U 558 BINITA NEUPANE Lamjung F 44 79.13 64.60 5837.30 85

86 30 U 1175 AASMA MARASINI Rupandehi F 42 90.88 72.60 5834.80 86

87 230 U 643 ASHOK PANJIYAR Sarlahi M 44 78.63 63.90 5825.30 87

88 198 U 2544 ARCHANA PANTA Lamjung F 42 82.38 80.00 5823.80 88
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89 1872 U 934 SWETA PANDEY Rupandehi F 43 80.38 71.70 5820.80 89

90 214 U 1141 ASHESH PARAJULI Chitwan M 42 83.00 79.00 5820.00 90

91 1831 U 1167 SUSHANT SHARMA Salyan M 42 83.13 78.50 5816.30 91

92 1730 U 1306 SUDEEP ACHARYA Kapilvastu M 44 71.75 69.50 5812.50 92

93 950 U 2417 NIKITA MASKEY Sunsari F 42 83.25 77.40 5806.50 93

94 333 U 671 BIBEK MALEGO Palpa M 43 80.75 69.30 5800.50 94

95 796 U 1860 LOPSON MALLA Baglung M 42 84.25 75.00 5792.50 95

96 137 U 1365 ANITA TAMANG Kailali F 43 81.50 67.70 5792.00 96

97 806 U 1445 MADHU BELBASE Arghakhanchi M 43 70.13 78.80 5789.30 97

98 1547 U 160 SAURAB DAHAL Lalitpur M 41 87.88 80.90 5787.80 98

99 299 U 1229 BHAGIRATH PURI Rupandehi M 42 85.25 73.00 5782.50 99

100 1546 U 2571 SAUGAT SHRESTHA Dang M 41 89.38 77.20 5765.80 100

101 1902 U 782 TRISHNA BHATTARAI Jhapa F 41 86.13 80.40 5765.30 101

102 307 U 2104 BHARAT THAPA Jhapa M 41 85.50 79.90 5754.00 102

103 1333 U 1327 SABIN GELAL Sunsari M 42 78.88 76.30 5751.80 103

104 1030 U 2063 PAWAN TIWARI Rupandehi M 43 75.13 69.90 5750.30 104

105 1598 U 2262 SHILA KUMARI YADAV Bardiya F 44 76.50 58.30 5748.00 105

106 913 U 1695 NABIN GAUTAM Chitwan M 42 75.38 79.40 5747.80 106

107 1294 U 308 RITU BARAILEE Dolakha F 43 82.25 62.50 5747.50 107

108 1446 U 1496 SANDESH BELBASE Kapilvastu M 41 85.63 79.10 5747.30 108

109 700 U 1150 KANCHAN BASKOTA Chitwan F 42 82.13 72.60 5747.30 109

110 133 U 1183 ANITA BHATTARAI Nawalparasi F 42 79.50 75.20 5747.00 110

111 1793 U 461 SUNITA BUDHATHOKI Mahottari F 42 83.00 71.60 5746.00 111

112 1638 U 416 SHRISTI ADHIKARI Tanahu F 41 85.25 79.00 5742.50 112

113 971 U 928 NIRUTA PAUDEL Kapilvastu F 43 81.75 62.50 5742.50 113

114 204 U 1010 ARPAN BHUSAL Chitwan M 42 80.63 73.50 5741.30 114

115 635 U 861 ISHWOR THAPA Chitwan M 42 81.63 72.20 5738.30 115

116 1317 U 2429 ROSHAN SHRESTHA Udayapur M 41 88.13 75.00 5731.30 116

117 309 U 932 BHAWANA ARYAL Gulmi F 43 75.63 67.40 5730.30 117

118 250 U 94 ASMITA RAWAT Mugu F 41 85.13 77.80 5729.30 118

119 731 U 2305 KHUSHUBU RAI Khotang F 41 84.00 78.70 5727.00 119

120 571 U 180 GARIMA KHATRY Lalitpur F 42 82.25 70.40 5726.50 120

121 1138 U 350 PRATIMA BANJARA Gorkha F 41 84.88 77.60 5724.80 121

122 994 U 215 NITIKA PANDEY Nuwakot F 40 89.00 83.20 5722.00 122

123 717 U 866 KESHAR 0LI Rukum M 43 75.50 66.60 5721.00 123

124 1805 U 1665 SURAJ BHANDARI Gulmi M 41 86.50 75.20 5717.00 124

125 998 U 193 NUJAN TIWARI Jhapa F 41 85.50 76.00 5715.00 125

126 252 U 478 ASTHA KIRAN PANDEYA Dang F 41 88.13 72.70 5708.30 126

127 125 U 1483 ANISH CHAPAGAIN Rupandehi M 41 85.13 75.60 5707.30 127

128 362 U 1950 BIJETA KARN Rautahat F 43 79.50 61.10 5706.00 128

129 547 U 1166 DIVYA TIWARI Rupandehi F 41 86.25 74.00 5702.50 129

130 801 U 2007 MADAN DHAKAL Arghakhanchi M 41 85.38 73.50 5688.80 130

131 255 U 463 ATUL KUMAR KARN Dolakha M 42 81.75 66.60 5683.50 131

132 916 U 1781 NABIN KUMAR KHADKA Kapilvastu M 40 86.63 81.40 5680.30 132

133 992 U 596 NITA KHADKA Udayapur F 42 80.13 67.80 5679.30 133

134 811 U 294 MAHESH ACHARYA Arghakhanchi M 42 75.38 72.10 5674.80 134
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135 410 U 1413 BIRU CHAUDHARY Kanchanpur M 44 64.38 63.10 5674.80 135

136 55 U 1319 ADIT SUBEDI Makwanpur M 42 76.88 70.40 5672.80 136

137 1080 U 1106 PRAKASH BHANDARI Gulmi M 42 71.25 75.30 5665.50 137

138 1687 U 2548 SNEHALATA KARNA Dhanusa F 40 85.63 80.90 5665.30 138

139 1223 U 510 RAJESH GHIMIRE Rupandehi M 41 81.63 74.20 5658.30 139

140 511 U 584 DIKSHYA LAMSAL Chitwan F 41 81.80 73.80 5656.00 140

141 1204 U 1149 RADHA SUBEDI Chitwan F 41 80.50 75.10 5656.00 141

142 651 U 1293 JELISHA BUDHATHOKI Dang F 41 76.88 78.60 5654.80 142

143 210 U 2312 ARYA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 41 82.75 72.70 5654.50 143

144 1762 U 203 SUJITA KHADKA Solukhumbu F 40 85.63 79.70 5653.30 144

145 411 U 1093 BISHAL BHATTARAI Nawalparasi M 42 80.38 64.00 5643.80 145

146 1581 U 1163 SHASHI ARYAL Kapilvastu M 42 74.38 70.00 5643.80 146

147 1357 U 883 SADHANA ACHARYA Parbat F 41 82.13 72.20 5643.30 147

148 1139 U 794 PRATIMA BHUSAL Chitwan F 40 86.25 77.70 5639.50 148

149 1067 U 975 PRAGYA LAMTANGE Palpa F 41 80.00 73.90 5639.00 149

150 686 U 988 KAJOL SOMAI Palpa F 40 86.13 77.60 5637.30 150

151 100 U 1657 AMIT KUMAR YADAV Saptari M 43 70.88 62.80 5636.80 151

152 1356 U 2226 SACHINA DHITAL Chitwan F 40 85.88 77.40 5632.80 152

153 1375 U 1456 SAGAR TIWARI Rupandehi M 41 83.50 69.60 5631.00 153

154 1907 U 27 UJJWAL BASNET Dolakha M 41 82.25 70.70 5629.50 154

155 504 U 1233 DIKPAL DHAURALI Gorkha M 43 72.88 59.60 5624.80 155

156 1451 U 2205 SANDESH THAPA MAGAR Banke M 41 77.88 74.40 5622.80 156

157 1035 U 1390 POOJA GYAWALI Rupandehi F 41 77.75 74.50 5622.50 157

158 1830 U 1882 SUSHANK KHANAL Arghakhanchi M 40 85.50 76.70 5622.00 158

159 1033 U 387 PINKY MEHTA Sunsari F 40 85.00 76.60 5616.00 159

160 1658 U 368 SIMRAN KATTEL Jhapa F 41 81.63 69.60 5612.30 160

161 669 U 1953 JYOTI DURA Lamjung F 42 80.00 61.10 5611.00 161

162 73 U 759 AKRIT KOIRALA Chitwan M 40 86.25 74.60 5608.50 162

163 791 U 995 LEKH JUNG KARKI Sunsari M 40 82.75 77.80 5605.50 163

164 1497 U 1094 SANTOSH KOHAR Kapilvastu M 41 72.63 77.80 5604.30 164

165 1806 U 1401 SURAJ CHAUDHARY Dang M 42 69.63 70.60 5602.30 165

166 1258 U 1602 RANJAN HAMAL Nawalparasi M 40 80.88 79.30 5601.80 166

167 308 U 422 BHAWANA ARYAL Syangja F 40 84.50 75.60 5601.00 167

168 1024 U 1101 PARASH GHIMIRE Nawalparasi M 40 82.38 77.60 5599.80 168

169 1248 U 1348 RAM PRASAD SAPKOTA Nawalparasi M 41 82.50 67.30 5598.00 169

170 1351 U 55 SACHIN BHATTARAI Nawalparasi M 41 81.25 68.50 5597.50 170

171 788 U 2428 LAXMI RAJ OJHA Kailali M 41 81.75 67.70 5594.50 171

172 624 U 1567 HUM NATH PANDEY Arghakhanchi M 40 79.13 80.20 5593.30 172

173 800 U 1729 MABIN KUMAR THAPA Dailekh M 40 82.00 76.50 5585.00 173

174 1705 U 892 SRIJANA NEUPANE Nawalparasi F 40 83.50 74.90 5584.00 174

175 258 U 893 AVISH DHAKAL Nawalparasi M 41 79.75 68.20 5579.50 175

176 1244 U 2096 RAM BHAROSH YADAV Siraha M 43 67.00 60.80 5578.00 176

177 395 U 899 BIPANA K.C Nawalparasi F 40 77.00 80.30 5573.00 177

178 1013 U 2201 PADAMRAJ JOSHI Bajhang M 41 78.50 68.80 5573.00 178

179 1178 U 1039 PUSHKAR JOSHI Darchula M 42 73.00 64.00 5570.00 179

180 1851 U 897 SUSHMITA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 40 83.50 72.80 5563.00 180
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181 1934 U 2575 YAGYA RAJ JOSHI Bajhang M 41 67.38 78.80 5561.80 181

182 559 U 179 ESHAN DAWADI Lamjung M 40 84.88 71.10 5559.80 182

183 1133 U 1996 PRATIKSHA POUDEL Chitwan F 40 82.00 73.80 5558.00 183

184 1578 U 2511 SHARMILA PANDEY` Kapilvastu F 40 80.75 74.90 5556.50 184

185 690 U 1512 KAMAL KATHAYAT Achham M 42 73.00 62.50 5555.00 185

186 1517 U 1596 SAPANA THAPA Gulmi F 40 78.13 76.70 5548.30 186

187 637 U 917 JAGRITI SHARMA Rupandehi F 40 80.88 73.80 5546.80 187

188 957 U 2116 NIRAJ BHANDARI Bardiya M 42 66.25 68.30 5545.50 188

189 1458 U 2041 SANDIP RASAILI (B.K) Chitwan M 40 85.00 69.50 5545.00 189

190 27 U 1644 AASHISH PAUDEL Nawalparasi M 40 83.00 71.30 5543.00 190

191 697 U 2215 KAMANA SHRESTHA Sunsari F 41 81.13 63.00 5541.30 191

192 1512 U 248 SAPANA GYAWALI Gulmi F 40 84.13 69.70 5538.30 192

193 908 U 1368 MUNA KUNWAR Gulmi F 40 81.13 72.70 5538.30 193

194 131 U 1015 ANIT CHAUDHARY Kailali M 42 67.50 66.30 5538.00 194

195 1637 U 661 SHRISHA SHRESTHA Chitwan F 40 80.63 72.90 5535.30 195

196 1408 U 2169 SAMIKSHA BUDATHOKI Jhapa F 41 79.13 64.40 5535.30 196

197 102 U 991 AMITA KANDEL Chitwan F 40 82.25 70.10 5523.50 197

198 828 U 1358 MAMTA RANA Kanchanpur F 40 82.13 70.10 5522.30 198

199 1075 U 1314 PRAJWAL REGMI Dailekh M 40 77.88 73.50 5513.80 199

200 838 U 2048 MANISH KUMAR THAPA GM Gulmi M 40 76.38 74.90 5512.80 200

201 1431 U 987 SAMJHANA YADAV Siraha F 42 66.00 64.60 5506.00 201

202 649 U 21 JEEVAN DHUNGEL Ramechhap M 40 78.13 72.00 5501.30 202

203 733 U 2146 KIRAN BHANDARI Gulmi M 40 81.75 68.00 5497.50 203

204 740 U 684 KISHOR BADUWAL Kailali M 42 63.38 66.30 5496.80 204

205 1083 U 2413 PRAKASH CHAUDHARY Dang M 40 76.25 73.30 5495.50 205

206 1641 U 949 SHRISTI THAPA Jhapa F 42 76.13 53.40 5495.30 206

207 144 U 1182 ANJALI YADAV Sarlahi F 41 71.13 68.00 5491.30 207

208 1737 U 2258 SUDIP KANDEL Kaski M 40 77.80 71.20 5490.00 208

209 1809 U 2557 SURAJ NEUPANE Kailali M 40 77.50 71.50 5490.00 209

210 835 U 1133 MANISH CHAUDHARY Kailali M 41 74.58 63.40 5479.80 210

211 1142 U 2589 PRATIMA KHATRI Rupandehi F 40 80.50 66.30 5468.00 211

212 1950 U 1322 YUBRAJ NEUPANE Arghakhanchi M 41 69.25 67.50 5467.50 212

213 1222 U 727 RAJESH GAUTAM Rautahat M 40 78.00 68.50 5465.00 213

214 519 U 1113 DINESH DUBEY Rupandehi M 40 77.75 68.40 5461.50 214

215 1680 U 974 SMRITI OJHA Kaski F 41 76.00 58.70 5447.00 215

216 1500 U 1185 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH Parsa M 40 77.25 67.40 5446.50 216

217 1504 U 1732 SANTOSH SINGH Jhapa M 40 73.38 71.20 5445.80 217

218 1945 U 161 YOGENDRA PRASAD JOSHI Kanchanpur M 40 79.38 64.80 5441.80 218

219 671 U 231 JYOTI NEMBANG SADEMBA Panchthar F 41 69.88 64.10 5439.80 219

220 1148 U 77 PREETI YADAV Saptari F 40 78.38 65.50 5438.80 220

221 673 U 1680 JYOTI SHRESTHA Saptari F 42 68.00 55.00 5430.00 221

222 1180 U 673 PUSHPA ARYAL Nawalparasi M 40 82.38 60.50 5428.80 222

223 164 U 1848 ANSHUKA BHATTARAI Chitwan F 41 69.63 62.80 5424.30 223

224 766 U 2495 KRITI YADAV Saptari F 40 78.63 63.40 5420.30 224

225 1434 U 2120 SAMSER G.C Pyuthan M 40 73.63 67.10 5407.30 225

226 1020 U 1353 PAPPU KUMAR SHAH Saptari M 40 65.63 73.50 5391.30 226
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227 794 U 1663 LOK BAHADUR THAPA Tanahun M 40 77.50 61.60 5391.00 227

228 1632 U 919 SHREEYA NEUPANE Palpa F 40 75.75 62.90 5386.50 228

229 63 U 390 AJAY KUMAR MAHATO Sarlahi M 40 74.75 62.50 5372.50 229

230 1938 U 409 YAMUNA NATH Kanchanpur F 40 73.13 63.10 5362.30 230

231 584 U 2336 GOMA JOSHI Lamjung F 40 72.13 63.70 5358.30 231

232 1656 U 2563 SIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY Morang F 40 64.38 69.40 5337.80 232

233 180 U 1346 ANUPAMA MARAHATTA Gorkha F 40 71.50 61.20 5327.00 233

234 112 U 1315 AMRITA RAWAT Banke F 40 70.13 62.00 5321.30 234

235 1515 U 411 SAPANA RAI Ilam F 40 74.00 57.60 5316.00 235

236 868 U 775 MD ATAUR RAHAMAN Dhanusa M 40 65.38 66.20 5315.80 236

237 186 U 2330 ANUSHA KUMARI SARDAR Morang F 40 72.00 59.20 5312.00 237

238 127 U 587 ANISHA BHUSAL Rupandehi F 40 73.63 57.40 5310.30 238

239 1563 U 2062 SHAILENDRA YADAV Saptari M 40 69.63 55.70 5253.30 239

240 1575 U 1945 SHARADA POUDEL Nawalparasi F 40 64.13 59.80 5239.30 240

241 1519 U 2296 SARAD PAL Dadeldhura M 40 62.00 60.90 5229.00 241

242 1474 U 244 SANJAY BASNET Surkhet M 41 57.25 55.00 5222.50 242
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